
2026 Slippery Rock University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-8), Nemeth (2-4), Kitko (1-1), Malak (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Callahan, Darryn .444 3-3 9 3 4 1 1 0 1 7 .778 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Powell, Stone .444 3-3 9 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .667 2 1 2 0 .583 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
18 Gillott, Gage .333 3-3 9 3 3 2 0 0 4 5 .556 3 2 0 0 .571 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
27 Kitko, Michael .250 3-3 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
5 Robinson, Jake .231 3-3 13 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 0 0 1 0 .214 1 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
13 Billotte, Morgen .222 3-3 9 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 .222 2 0 2 0 .364 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
32 Bernadowski, Max .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 1 0 0 .364 0 0 0-0 8 11 1 .950
12 Butler, Brandon .000 3-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .083 1 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
35 Nemeth, Treston .000 3-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
11 Anderton, Luke .000 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .216 3-3 88 20 19 6 1 0 15 27 .307 14 4 11 2 .343 2 1 3-3 69 33 5 .953
Opponents .326 3-3 92 11 30 3 0 2 10 39 .424 8 3 14 4 .394 1 3 2-4 68 32 7 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Wilbur, Mark 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 1 0 0
39 Warnsman, Kyle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
40 Cahill, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
44 Vanzin, Joey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
33 Grady, Cole 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 2
27 Kitko, Michael 4.15 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 3 2 1 2 1 0 1 .316 0 0 0 0 0
15 Malak, Nate 5.40 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 .300 0 0 0 0 1
21 Hogge, Parker 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.52 3-0 9 3 0 0 1 23.0 30 11 9 8 14 3 0 2 .326 1 3 1 1 3
Opponents 5.16 0-3 7 3 0 0 0 22.2 19 20 13 14 11 6 1 0 .216 3 4 0 2 1



2026 Slippery Rock University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Powell, Stone 29 27 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Nemeth, Treston 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Billotte, Morgen 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gillott, Gage 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Anderton, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Grady, Cole 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Malak, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bernadowski, Max 20 8 11 1 .950 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Robinson, Jake 13 5 7 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Butler, Brandon 10 2 7 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hogge, Parker 3 0 2 1 .667 1 0 1 — 0 0
27 Kitko, Michael 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Callahan, Darryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wilbur, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Warnsman, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Cahill, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Vanzin, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 107 69 33 5 .953 10 4 4 .500 0 0
Opponents 107 68 32 7 .935 8 6 0 1.000 3 0


